Ordinance Number 105 A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

.An ordinance appropriating out of the Water Fund of the City of Warrenton, the sum of \$108,00 for the benefit of the Continental Pipe Manufacturing Company, for in payment for purchase of pipe for the Water Department of the City of Warrenton.

Section-1- That there be and is hereby appropriated out of the water fund of the City of Warrenton, the sum of \$108,000 in favor of the Continental Pipe Manufacturing Company, in payment for purchase of pipe for the water department of the said City.

The City of Warrenton does ordein as follows.

Section 2- That upon the passage and approval of this Extin Ordinance the Auditor and Police Judge be and he is hereby directed to issue a warrant or warrants inviewerxxx upon the said fund in favor of the Continental Pipe Manufacturing Company, for said amount, in payment of purchase of pipe for the water department of the city of Warrenton.

> Passed by the Commission of Warrenton this 4th day of August. ,1925. Appraved by the mayor of the City of of Warrenton this 6th day of August.

> > 1925.

Attest:

日子一门

Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Auditor and Police Judge.

Ordinance Number 105 A

An ordinance appropriating out of the Water Fund of the City of Warrenton, the sum of \$513,91, in favor of "The Continental Pipe and Manufacturing Company, of Seattle, Washington, in payment of Water Pipe for the City of Warrenton.

The City of Warrenton does ordain as follows:

Section 1- That there be and is hereby appropriated out of the Water Fund of the City of Warrenton, the sum of \$513,91, in favor of "The Continental Pipe and Manufacturing Company of Seattle, Washington, in payment of purchase of water pipe for the City of Warrenton.

Section, 2- That upon the passage and approval of this ordinance the Auditor and Police Judge be and he is hereby authorized and directed to draw a warrant upon the said fund in favor of said Company for said amount.

> > Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 22nd. day of July 1925.

> > > Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

Lefers).

Attest:-

Auditor and Police Judge.